5-V Low Drop Fixed Voltage Regulator
TLE 4270
P-TO220-5-11
P-TO220-5-12
P-TO263-5-1
P-TO252-5-1 P-TO252-5-11
Features
• Output voltage tolerance ≤ ±2%

which turns off the device at high temperatures.
Data Sheet 1 Rev. 1.6, 2005-08-09
Type Ordering Code Package
TLE 4270 Q67000-A9209 P-TO220-5-11
TLE 4270 S Q67000-A9243 P-TO220-5-12
TLE 4270 G Q67006-A9201 P-TO263-5-1
TLE 4270 D Q67006-A9360 P-TO252-5-1, P-TO252-5-11
TLE 4270
Figure 1 Pin Configuration (top view)
Table 1 Pin Definitions and Functions
Pin Symbol Function
1 I Input; block to ground directly at the IC with a ceramic capacitor.
2 RO Reset Output; the open collector output is connected to the
5-V output via an integrated resistor of 30 kΩ.
3 GND Ground; internally connected to heatsink.
4 D Reset Delay; connect a capacitor to ground for delay time adjustment.
5 Q 5-V Output; block to ground with 22 µF capacitor, ESR < 3 Ω.
AEP01922
Ι
RO
GND
D
Q
1 5
AEP01923
Ι
RO
GND
D
Q
51
AEP02172
RO
GND
D
Q
51
Ι
AEP02580
1 5
ROΙ D Q
GND
P-TO220-5-11
(P-TO220-5-1)
P-TO220-5-12
(P-TO220-5-2)
P-TO263-5-1
(P-TO220-5-8)
P-TO252-5 (D-PAK)
Data Sheet 2 Rev. 1.6, 2005-08-09
TLE 4270
Circuit Description
The control amplifier compares a reference voltage, which is kept highly accurate by